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Floss list for crosses

How to Convert Cross Stitch Pattern Sizes: A Step-by-Step Guide

When you download a cross stitch pattern, you'll often find the design size expressed in
stitches, such as "Design size: 300 x 300 stitches.” To determine the physical dimensions of
your design, you need to know the fabric's thread count, typically referred to as the "count.”
In this guide, we'll walk you through converting stitch count to inches and centimeters for a
14-count Aida fabric.

Understanding Fabric Count

The fabric count indicates how many threads (or squares) there are per inch. For example, a
14-count Aida fabric has 14 stitches per inch. This information is crucial for calculating the
physical size of your cross stitch design.

Example Calculation for 300 x 300 Stitches on 14-Count Aida
Given:

Design size: 300 x 300 stitches

Fabric count: 14-count Aida

Steps to Calculate:

Calculate the size in inches:

Width: 300 stitches + 14 stitches per inch = 21.43 inches
Height: 300 stitches + 14 stitches per inch = 21.43 inches
Convert inches to centimeters (1 inch = 2.54 cm):

Width: 21.43 inches x 2.54 cm/inch = 54.43 cm

Height: 21.43 inches x 2.54 cm/inch = 54.43 cm

Summary of Dimensions for 14-Count Aida

Width: 21.43 inches (54.43 cm)

Height: 21.43 inches (54.43 cm)

Conclusion

By following these steps, you can easily convert any design size in stitches to its physical
dimensions in inches or centimeters based on the fabric count you are using. This ensures
that your finished cross stitch piece will fit perfectly in your chosen frame or display area.

Happy stitching!

Symbol Number Name Stitches

% 2 DMCB5200  Snow White 1915
Lo EJ DMCO6 Driftwood - Medium Light 2104
5 5 3 DMC 154 Grape - Very Dark 6608
' u DMC 300 Mahogany - Very Dark 2866
Q DMC 310 Black 2064
e - DMC 318 Steel Gray - Light 437

. D DMC 500 Blue Green - Very Dark 4100
O B DMC543 Beige - Ultra Very Light 2009
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22
23
24
25
26
27
28

DMC 645
DMC 648
DMC 739
DMC 745
DMC 746
DMC 779
DMC 838
DMC 839
DMC 841
DMC 939
DMC 951
DMC 975
DMC 3064
DMC 3772
DMC 3790
DMC 3799
DMC 3828
DMC 3856
DMC 3861

X3w->QP AxtOn N1%A0< o N
XE-EEAESR -+ EEREE ~ o <EF N

DMC 3864

Beaver Gray - Very Dark
Beaver Gray - Light

Tan - Ultra Very Light
Yellow - Light Pale

Off White

Cocoa - Dark

Beige Brown - Very Dark
Beige Brown - Dark
Beige Brown - Light
Navy Blue - Very Dark
Tawny - Light

Golden Brown - Dark
Desert Sand

Desert Sand - Very Dark
Beige Gray - Ultra Dark
Pewter Gray - Very Dark

Hazelnut Brown

Mahogany - Ultra Very Light

Cocoa - Light

Mocha Beige - Light
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2971
5759
6082
4791
1240
6914
3038
1671
2045
3859
6585
6474
1253
1842
2218
3836
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